
Date Day Time Arena Game # Teams Round

Mar. 25 Mon 7:15 PM NWTel Game #1 EDI (7) vs AIR (0) Round 1 #1 EDI

Mar. 26 Tues 7:45 PM ATCO Game #2 MC (3) vs FR (3) Round 1 #2 MC

Mar. 27 Wed 7:15 PM ATCO Game #3 TH (7) vs CAP (2) Round 1 #3 TH

Apr. 2 Tues 8:30 PM ATCO Game #4 EDI (5) vs YI (2) Round 1 #4 KIL

Apr. 4 Thurs 8:30 PM ATCO Game #5 TH (4) vs KIL (2) Round 1 #5 YI

Apr. 5 Fri 8:30 PM ATCO Game #6 MC (3) vs TS (3) Round 1 #6 TS

Apr. 6 Sat 8:30 PM ATCO Game #7 KIL (6) vs CAP (3) Round 1 #7 FR

Apr. 7 Sun 7:00 PM NWTel Game #8 YI (4) vs AIR (3) Round 1 #8 CAP

Apr. 7 Sun 8:30 PM NWTel Game #9 TS (3) vs FR (1) Round 1 #9 AIR

Apr. 8 Mon 8:45 PM ATCO Game #10 EDI (4) vs TS (3) Round 2

Apr. 8 Mon 7:15 PM NWTel Game #11 MC (7) vs YI (4) Round 2

Apr. 9 Tues 8:30 PM NWTel Game #12 TH (2) vs KIL (3) Round 2

Apr. 10 Wed 8:30 PM NWTel Game #13 MC (5) vs KIL (3) Round 3

Apr. 11 Thurs 8:30 PM ATCO Game #14 MC (3) vs EDI (8) Round 3

Apr. 14 Sun 8:30 PM NWTel Game #15 MC (5) vs EDI (3) Round 3

Apr. 14 Sun 9:45 PM NWTel Game #15OT MC (1) vs EDI (0) Round 3

Tie-breaks Round 1              Tie-breaks Round 2 Tie-breaks Round 3

1. W-L-T record               1. OT - 5 min 4-on-4 1. Game #13 - OT/shootout

2. Fewest goals allowed               2. Shootout 2. Game #14 - No tie-breakers

3. Oldest team wins 3. Game #15 - OT/shootout if
                      series tied 1-1

Season
finish

Round 1 - Three pools (1,5,9)  (2,6,7)  (3,4,8) - 2 games each, top 2 in each pool advance, 3rd place teams out

WOHL PLAYOFFS 2023-24

Round 2 - Top seed remaining from Round 1 vs 6th; 2nd vs 5th; 3rd vs 4th, losers out

Round 3 - Top seed remaining from round 2 gets bye; 2nd vs 3rd, winner of 2-3 game plays #1 in 2-game series.


